## 502076774 09/27/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Vaughn P Adams Jr	09/27/2012	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BTI Inc.
Street Address:	2106 E. Loma Vista Drive
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85282-2928

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13628408

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-967-6457

Email: vaughnpadams@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Vaughn P. Adams, Jr.

Address Line 1: 2106 East Loma Vista Drive

Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85282-2928

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vaughn P. Adams, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-REV#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 136

PATENT REEL: 029037 FRAME: 0124

# ASSIGNMENT of INVENTION RIGHTS

Α	SS	ia	n	o	r:
		-		•	

Assignee:

Vaughn P. Adams, Jr. 2106 E. Loma Vista Dr. Tempe, AZ 85282

BTI, Inc. 2106 E. Loma Vista Dr. Tempe, AZ 85282

I, the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Slip Bracket Connector for Rigid Members

Title of Invention

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 27, 2012, U.S. Pat. Ser. No.. 13/628408

In return for good and valuable consideration received, I, the undersigned, hereby assign to the Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest to the invention specified above, including all interests in U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications related thereto; all rights to claim priority thereto; extensions, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations and improvements thereto.

Further, I agree to take such reasonable actions as may be required, if any, to perfect the assignment of the intellectual property and applications for related patents, including the execution and delivery of any additional instruments of assignment, affidavits and inventor's declarations.

Vaughn P Adams, Sr.

September 27, 2012

Date

**PATENT** REEL: 029037 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 09/27/2012